
Name Email Contact Assignment Position

Ayers, Brian brian.ayers@ocdsb.ca Evening Custodian

Benoit, Jennifer jennifer.benoit@ocdsb.ca EMF7D teacher

Brazeau, Melissa melissa.brazeau@ocdsb.ca R8C teacher

Ceci, Ashley ashley.ceci@ocdsb.ca R7B teacher

Church, Sheena sheena.beer@ocdsb.ca Educational Assistant

Daoust, Celine celine.daoust@ocdsb.ca Educational Assistant

Davey, Matt matthew.davey@ocdsb.ca R8A teacher

Donkor, Fred fred.donkor@ocdsb.ca Music/PE teacher

England, Cale cale.england@ocdsb.ca R6A teacher

Friesen, Barb barbara.friesen@ocdsb.ca EMF8D teacher

Gallaugher, Sarah sarah.gallaugher@ocdsb.ca EMF8E teacher

Gallina, Sarah sarah.gallina@ocdsb.ca DOT teacher

Hutchison, Karen karen.hutchinson@ocdsb.ca Office Assistant

Judd, Robbie robbie.judd@ocdsb.ca Library Technician

Kelly, Ian ian.kelly@ocdsb.ca R7A teacher

Kowal Graham Hailey hailey.kowal-graham@ocdsb.ca GLP teacher

Law,Jane jane.law@ocdsb.ca LST/LRT

MacDonald, Aaron aaron.mcdonald@ocdsb.ca R7C teacher

MacFord, Peter peter.macford@ocdsb.ca EMF8C teacher

MacLaren, Nicole nicole.maclaren@ocdsb.ca EMF7A teacher

Mahon, Mike michael.mahon@ocdsb.ca LRT/SST

Mainwood, Alyssa alyssa.mainwood@ocdsb.ca ETFI/GLP teacher

Manso, Matthew matthew.manso@ocdsb.ca French teacher

McConnell, Angelina angelina.mcconnell@ocdsb.ca MF6A teacher

McIntyre, Alex william.mcintyre@ocdsb.ca R8B teacher

Mullins, Wendy wendy.mullins@ocdsb.ca EMF8B teacher

Ostiguy, Carita carita.ostiguy@ocdsb.ca French teacher



Rainer, Elizabeth elizabeth.rainer@ocdsb.ca Principal

Reitano, Christina christina.reitano@ocdsb.ca EMF8A teacher

Ross, Jenny jenny.ross@ocdsb.ca teacher

Soni, April april.soni@ocdsb.ca GIF 7/8 teacher

Thivierge, Brad brad.thivierge@ocdsb.ca Chief Custodian

Trotter Clare, Elliot elliot.trotter.clare@ocdsb.ca EMF7C teacher

Van Bruinessen, Jen jennifer.van.bruinessen@ocdsb.ca R8C teacher

Vincent, Laura laura.vincent@ocdsb.ca Vice-Principal

Wiggins, Karen karen.wiggins@ocdsb.ca EMF7B teacher

Wigney, Susan susan.wigney@ocdsb.ca Office Administrator

Wolf, Steve steve.wolf@ocdsb.ca GLP Educational Assistant
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